Vol. <u>m94</u> Page 1376

GRANTOR:

74448

Walton H. Reeve

K-46020

CONVEYS AND WARRANTS TO

(Statutory Form)

GRANTEE:

Jennifer J. Brodigan and Dennis K. Brodigan, wife and husband

Fulfillment

the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

01-13-94P01:56 RCVWARRANTY DEED

SEE EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Subject to:

Easement for ingress and egress, including the terms and provisions thereof, from Evelyn Reeve formerly Evelyn Smutz to Clarence W. Reeve, dated October 16, 1984, recorded November 26, 1984, in Volume M84 page 19845, Deed Records of Klamath County.

Rights of the public and of governmental bodies in and to that portion of the premises herein described lying below the high water mark of Crescent Creek.

And, any liens or encumbrances suffered or permitted by grantees herein subsequent to October 28, 1991, the date of that Contract recorded in Volume M91, page 22392, which this deed is given to fulfill.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer stated in terms of dollars is \$ 22,500.00 . However, if the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or other value given or promised, such other property or value was part of the / the whole of the (indicate which) consideration.

If grantor is a corporation, this has been signed by authority of the Board of Directors.

GRANTOR: 1 alla Walton H. Reeve

DATED: December 3/ , 1993

STATEOFOREGON, Country of TILL Amoon, ss. Date: 1-3-94	STATE OF OREGON, County ofss.		
Personallysppeared the above named Walton H. Reeve	Personally appeared, who being		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>his</u> voluntary act and deed. Before me:	swom, stated that he/she is the		
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1-3-94	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:		
(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES WHERE USED.)	OFFICIAL SEAL JILL R. WILLIAMS NOTARY PUELIC-ORECON COMMISSION NO 011503 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 5, 1995		
Ϋ́ο	Mr. & Mrs. Dennis K.Brodigan 3374 - 6th Ave. S. = Salem, OR 97302		

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land situated in the NE‡SW‡ of Section 7, Township 24 South, Range 7 E.W.M., described as follows:

The North 82 feet (measured at right angles to the North line thereof) of the following described parcel: Beginning at a point on the West line of said NE¹SW¹ which is 630 feet North of the Southwest corner thereof; thence East, parallel with the South line of said NE¹SW¹ to the Westerly right of way line of Highway #58; thence N. 16°21'06" W. along said right of way line a distance of 268.7 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner of parcel described in Deed to Clarence W. Reeve, recorded in Volume M84 page 19845, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence West along the South line of last mentioned parcel to the West line of said NE¹SW¹; thence South along said West line a distance of 255.5 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land situated in the NEISWH of Section 7, Township 24 South, Range 7 E.W.M., Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West line of said NE¹/₅SW¹/₄ which is South a distance of 330 feet from the Northwest corner thereof, said point being the Southwest corner of parcel conveyed to Edward Lynes, et ux, by deed recorded in Volume M78 page 5852, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence continuing South along the West line of said NE¹/₅SW¹/₄ a distance of 100 feet to a point; thence East, parallel with the North line of said NE¹/₅SW¹/₄ to the Westerly right of way line of Highway #58; thence N. 16°21'06" W. along said right of way line a distance of 104.96 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner of said parcel described in Volume M78 page 5852; thence West along the South line of aforementioned parcel to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of	Klamath County	v Title Co the 13t	h dav
9f Jan A.D., 19	_94 at1:56	o'clockP_M., and duly recorded in Vol.	M94
of	Deeds	on Page <u>1376</u>	
FEE\$35.00	1988년 1988년 1988년 1989년 1988년 - 1988년 1989년 1989년 1988년 - 1988년 1989년 1988년 1989년 1989년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1988년 1988년	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Dauline Mulle	đ
		By	nalte
		and and a second a second s	n in a state of the second